

BIDDERS 1-4				KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HEIMES CORP.		L.G. ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CEDAR CONSTRUCTION CO,	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>STORM SEWER, SECTION I</b>										
1	REMOBILIZATION	1	EA	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,958.30	\$ 1,958.30	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,273.28	9,273.28	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,535.00	12,535.00
3	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,240.66	11,240.66	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	EARTHWORK (EXCAVATION)	17,625	CY	1.60	28,200.00	2.93	51,641.25	1.62	28,552.50	1.75	30,843.75
5	MAINTAIN ROCK ACCESS ROAD	100	TN	17.19	1,719.00	13.58	1,358.00	20.00	2,000.00	17.65	1,765.00
6	REMOVE 18" C.M.P.	750	LF	9.00	6,750.00	6.60	4,950.00	4.96	3,720.00	7.85	5,887.50
7	REMOVE RIP RAP APRON	40	TN	4.50	180.00	9.27	370.80	3.87	154.80	9.00	360.00
8	FLOWABLE FILL	16	CY	69.00	1,104.00	112.83	1,805.28	92.00	1,472.00	128.00	2,048.00
9	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,500	LF	15.59	23,385.00	14.76	22,140.00	16.50	24,750.00	14.60	21,900.00
10	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	850	LF	17.75	15,087.50	17.27	14,679.50	18.79	15,971.50	16.40	13,940.00
11	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	600	LF	25.47	15,282.00	23.95	14,370.00	24.21	14,526.00	22.40	13,440.00
12	CONSTRUCT 27" R.C.P., CLASS III	50	LF	31.04	1,552.00	30.43	1,521.50	31.27	1,563.50	35.40	1,770.00
13	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C.P., CLASS III	950	LF	32.04	30,438.00	30.44	28,918.00	31.27	29,706.50	31.60	30,020.00
14	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	2,100	LF	41.13	86,373.00	38.87	81,627.00	39.20	82,320.00	38.60	81,060.00
15	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	2,500	LF	54.75	136,875.00	48.05	120,125.00	47.56	118,900.00	48.20	120,500.00
16	CONSTRUCT 48" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	400	LF	67.97	27,188.00	62.25	24,900.00	61.33	24,532.00	59.82	23,928.00
17	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	1,100	LF	75.87	83,457.00	70.29	77,319.00	70.02	77,022.00	66.32	72,952.00
18	CONSTRUCT 60" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	1,350	LF	92.39	124,726.50	86.26	116,451.00	85.28	115,128.00	79.60	107,460.00

BIDDERS 1-4				KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HEIMES CORP.		L.G. ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CEDAR CONSTRUCTION CO,	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19	CONSTRUCT 66" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	90	LF	111.78	10,060.20	110.61	9,954.90	108.94	9,804.60	114.30	10,287.00
20	CONSTRUCT 72" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	80	LF	126.98	10,158.40	127.20	10,176.00	125.28	10,022.40	123.60	9,888.00
21	CONSTRUCT 48" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350 WITH PIPE COUPLERS	45	LF	80.30	3,613.50	93.96	4,228.20	77.19	3,473.55	72.00	3,240.00
22	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350 WITH PIPE COUPLERS	85	LF	93.60	7,956.00	124.80	10,608.00	91.46	7,774.10	85.70	7,284.50
23	CONSTRUCT 18" C.M.P.	175	LF	21.87	3,827.25	32.03	5,605.25	24.85	4,348.75	22.80	3,990.00
24	CONSTRUCT SALVAGED 18" C.M.P.	325	LF	10.50	3,412.50	12.39	4,026.75	11.02	3,581.50	8.65	2,811.25
25	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (4 EA)	25	VF	191.00	4,775.00	223.81	5,595.25	187.99	4,699.75	278.30	6,957.50
26	CONSTRUCT 66" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (11 EA)	80	VF	209.00	16,720.00	306.47	24,517.60	331.09	26,487.20	286.30	22,904.00
27	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (6 EA)	55	VF	209.00	11,495.00	282.37	15,530.35	331.20	18,216.00	291.40	16,027.00
28	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (7 EA)	65	VF	287.00	18,655.00	410.98	26,713.70	448.98	29,183.70	332.40	21,606.00
29	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (4 EA)	40	VF	327.00	13,080.00	583.49	23,339.60	596.16	23,846.40	401.25	16,050.00
30	CONSTRUCT 108" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (6 EA)	80	VF	451.00	36,080.00	725.43	58,034.40	791.57	63,325.60	468.75	37,500.00
31	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE RING COLLAR	19	EA	175.00	3,325.00	220.27	4,185.13	159.00	3,021.00	385.00	7,315.00
32	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. TYPE II AREA INLET (7 EA)	50	VF	216.00	10,800.00	396.80	19,840.00	282.53	14,126.50	265.00	13,250.00
33	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. TYPE II AREA INLET (1 EA)	9	VF	414.00	3,726.00	288.35	2,595.15	387.78	3,490.02	298.00	2,682.00
34	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. TYPE II AREA INLET (12" OPENING) (1 EA)	9	VF	409.00	3,681.00	288.31	2,594.79	358.28	3,224.52	320.00	2,880.00
35	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH APRON	2	EA	3,398.00	6,796.00	3,071.67	6,143.34	2,613.77	5,227.54	2,975.00	5,950.00
36	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY INLET BASE	19	EA	400.00	7,600.00	440.53	8,370.07	562.92	10,695.48	480.00	9,120.00
37	CONSTRUCT PCC COLLAR	2	EA	382.00	764.00	336.03	672.06	300.00	600.00	310.00	620.00

BIDDERS 1-4				KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HEIMES CORP.		L.G. ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CEDAR CONSTRUCTION CO,	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
38	CONSTRUCT 15" PIPE BEDDING	1,500	LF	2.21	3,315.00	2.25	3,375.00	3.02	4,530.00	4.10	6,150.00
39	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING	850	LF	2.09	1,776.50	2.42	2,057.00	3.51	2,983.50	4.35	3,697.50
40	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING	600	LF	2.11	1,266.00	2.68	1,608.00	4.54	2,724.00	5.35	3,210.00
41	CONSTRUCT 27" PIPE BEDDING	50	LF	3.38	169.00	2.86	143.00	5.11	255.50	6.65	332.50
42	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE BEDDING	950	LF	3.32	3,154.00	2.86	2,717.00	5.68	5,396.00	6.65	6,317.50
43	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE BEDDING	2,100	LF	4.01	8,421.00	2.94	6,174.00	6.91	14,511.00	10.20	21,420.00
44	CONSTRUCT 42" PIPE BEDDING	2,500	LF	3.85	9,625.00	3.38	8,450.00	8.23	20,575.00	11.35	28,375.00
45	CONSTRUCT 48" PIPE BEDDING	445	LF	3.67	1,633.15	3.89	1,731.05	9.41	4,187.45	13.55	6,029.75
46	CONSTRUCT 54" PIPE BEDDING	1,185	LF	6.22	7,370.70	4.42	5,237.70	10.89	12,904.65	15.90	18,841.50
47	CONSTRUCT 60" PIPE BEDDING	1,350	LF	6.06	8,181.00	5.19	7,006.50	12.46	16,821.00	17.80	24,030.00
48	CONSTRUCT 66" PIPE BEDDING	90	LF	5.32	478.80	8.66	779.40	14.69	1,322.10	22.80	2,052.00
49	CONSTRUCT 72" PIPE BEDDING	80	LF	6.16	492.80	10.82	865.60	17.09	1,367.20	27.30	2,184.00
50	TAP EXISTING 54" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	2	EA	926.00	1,852.00	440.53	881.06	633.58	1,267.16	365.00	730.00
51	TAP EXISTING 66" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	2	EA	1,001.00	2,002.00	521.73	1,043.46	1,204.23	2,408.46	580.00	1,160.00
52	TAP EXISTING 84" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	2	EA	1,201.00	2,402.00	776.57	1,553.14	1,713.15	3,426.30	620.00	1,240.00
53	TAP EXISTING 96" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	3	EA	1,451.00	4,353.00	1,008.09	3,024.27	1,874.95	5,624.85	650.00	1,950.00
54	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. VERTICAL PIPE BEND	2	EA	423.30	846.60	499.89	999.78	309.14	618.28	225.00	450.00
55	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PIPE BEND	6	EA	423.30	2,539.80	499.89	2,999.34	309.14	1,854.84	235.00	1,410.00

BIDDERS 1-4				KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HEIMES CORP.		L.G. ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CEDAR CONSTRUCTION CO,	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
56	CONSTRUCT 48" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	977.00	1,954.00	813.99	1,627.98	858.51	1,717.02	860.00	1,720.00
57	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	1,187.00	2,374.00	1,125.14	2,250.28	1,102.21	2,204.42	1,110.00	2,220.00
58	CONSTRUCT 66" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	1,769.00	1,769.00	1,677.06	1,677.06	1,820.93	1,820.93	1,675.00	1,675.00
59	CONSTRUCT TIMBER PILE PIPE SUPPORT (54" - 72")	1	EA	4,188.00	4,188.00	3,233.34	3,233.34	5,925.00	5,925.00	2,970.00	2,970.00
60	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	2	EA	133.00	266.00	106.04	212.08	66.76	133.52	110.00	220.00
61	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	4	EA	139.00	556.00	118.44	473.76	73.89	295.56	130.00	520.00
62	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	5	EA	152.00	760.00	142.50	712.50	89.70	448.50	160.00	800.00
63	CONSTRUCT 27" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	1	EA	177.00	177.00	173.45	173.45	106.94	106.94	180.00	180.00
64	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	2	EA	177.00	354.00	173.46	346.92	106.94	213.88	180.00	360.00
65	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	6	EA	209.00	1,254.00	265.07	1,590.42	139.31	835.86	200.00	1,200.00
66	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	8	EA	239.00	1,912.00	301.41	2,411.28	173.53	1,388.24	225.00	1,800.00
67	CONSTRUCT ROCK RIP RAP - TYPE B	100	TN	36.37	3,637.00	21.05	2,105.00	33.11	3,311.00	26.70	2,670.00
68	CONSTRUCT ROCK RIP RAP - TYPE C	200	TN	37.37	7,474.00	21.05	4,210.00	33.11	6,622.00	27.30	5,460.00
69	CONSTRUCT GABIONS AND REVET MATTRESS	120	CY	200.40	24,048.00	156.46	18,775.20	190.14	22,816.80	278.50	33,420.00
70	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY PIPE DIVERSION (18" - 27")	1	EA	324.00	324.00	694.60	694.60	488.51	488.51	450.00	450.00
71	STABILIZE TRENCH WITH CRUSHED LIMESTONE	500	TN	18.00	9,000.00	21.05	10,525.00	19.52	9,760.00	20.60	10,300.00
72	CONSTRUCT LONG-TERM EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	10,000	SY	1.38	13,800.00	1.37	13,700.00	1.37	13,700.00	1.55	15,500.00

BIDDERS 1-4				KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HEIMES CORP.		L.G. ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CEDAR CONSTRUCTION CO,	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
73	CONSTRUCT INLET FILTER	400	LF	8.25	3,300.00	4.60	1,840.00	7.97	3,188.00	6.55	2,620.00
74	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	1.93	1,930.00	2.76	2,760.00	1.99	1,990.00	2.20	2,200.00
75	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	500	LF	0.55	275.00	3.45	1,725.00	0.51	255.00	1.25	625.00
76	REMOVE SILT FENCE	2,200	LF	0.22	484.00	1.15	2,530.00	0.11	242.00	0.55	1,210.00
77	SEEDING - TYPE "A"	1	AC	1,347.50	1,347.50	1,034.11	1,034.11	1,258.79	1,258.79	750.00	750.00
78	SEEDING - TYPE "B"	2	AC	1,380.50	2,761.00	1,005.38	2,010.76	1,270.18	2,540.36	750.00	1,500.00
79	SEEDING - TYPE "T"	4	AC	407.00	1,628.00	1,149.01	4,596.04	404.41	1,617.64	565.00	2,260.00
80	SEEDING - TYPE "W"	0	AC	0.00	-	1,200.00	-	0.00	-	4,000.00	-
81	STRAW MULCH	4	AC	209.00	836.00	459.60	1,838.40	205.05	820.20	530.00	2,120.00
82	CONSTRUCT ROLLED WATTLE	200	LF	3.69	738.00	4.60	920.00	3.82	764.00	5.50	1,100.00
	<b>STORM SEWER, SECTION I SUBTOTAL</b>				\$ 913,366.70		\$ 961,997.59		\$ 976,208.87		\$ 972,481.25
	<b>SANITARY SEWER, SECTION II</b>										
83	REMOVE 8" PIPE PLUG	6	EA	113.00	\$ 678.00	57.88	\$ 347.28	47.13	\$ 282.78	585.00	\$ 3,510.00
84	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,450	LF	17.80	25,810.00	11.18	16,211.00	15.64	22,678.00	16.50	23,925.00
85	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE BEDDING	1,450	LF	2.70	3,915.00	2.15	3,117.50	4.37	6,336.50	4.20	6,090.00
86	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE PLUG	3	EA	23.00	69.00	49.48	148.44	23.34	70.02	125.00	375.00
87	TRENCH INSULATION	70	LF	6.37	445.90	40.00	2,800.00	4.08	285.60	5.85	409.50
88	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (2 EA)	30	VF	207.00	6,210.00	148.69	4,460.70	197.87	5,936.10	235.00	7,050.00
	<b>SANITARY SEWER, SECTION II SUBTOTAL</b>				\$ 37,127.90		\$ 27,084.92		\$ 35,589.00		\$ 41,359.50
	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				\$ 950,494.60		\$ 989,082.51		\$ 1,011,797.87		\$ 1,013,840.75

BIDDERS 5-7				OMNI ENGINEERING, INC.		LUXA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED		S & S TRENCHING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>STORM SEWER, SECTION I</b>								
1	REMOBILIZATION	1	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	715.00	\$ 715.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	5,365.00	5,365.00	15,800.00	15,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	3,652.00	3,652.00	600.00	600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	EARTHWORK (EXCAVATION)	17,625	CY	1.60	28,200.00	1.61	28,376.25	2.50	44,062.50
5	MAINTAIN ROCK ACCESS ROAD	100	TN	16.60	1,660.00	18.59	1,859.00	22.00	2,200.00
6	REMOVE 18" C.M.P.	750	LF	14.10	10,575.00	10.00	7,500.00	12.00	9,000.00
7	REMOVE RIP RAP APRON	40	TN	17.90	716.00	13.00	520.00	25.00	1,000.00
8	FLOWABLE FILL	16	CY	77.40	1,238.40	98.89	1,582.24	100.00	1,600.00
9	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,500	LF	20.80	31,200.00	20.90	31,350.00	16.50	24,750.00
10	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	850	LF	23.10	19,635.00	23.50	19,975.00	17.00	14,450.00
11	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	600	LF	28.10	16,860.00	30.84	18,504.00	25.50	15,300.00
12	CONSTRUCT 27" R.C.P., CLASS III	50	LF	34.10	1,705.00	39.59	1,979.50	30.50	1,525.00
13	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C.P., CLASS III	950	LF	34.20	32,490.00	38.98	37,031.00	30.50	28,975.00
14	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	2,100	LF	41.10	86,310.00	47.48	99,708.00	38.00	79,800.00
15	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	2,500	LF	50.60	126,500.00	57.67	144,175.00	50.50	126,250.00
16	CONSTRUCT 48" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	400	LF	62.50	25,000.00	70.64	28,256.00	65.00	26,000.00
17	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	1,100	LF	72.90	80,190.00	80.70	88,770.00	77.00	84,700.00
18	CONSTRUCT 60" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	1,350	LF	86.40	116,640.00	103.78	140,103.00	90.00	121,500.00

BIDDERS 5-7					OMNI ENGINEERING, INC.		LUXA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED		S & S TRENCHING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
19	CONSTRUCT 66" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	90	LF	107.00	9,630.00	132.87	11,958.30	145.00	<del>42,400.00</del> 13,050.00	
20	CONSTRUCT 72" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	80	LF	130.00	10,400.00	147.51	11,800.80	160.00	12,800.00	
21	CONSTRUCT 48" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350 WITH PIPE COUPLERS	45	LF	74.20	3,339.00	100.00	4,500.00	78.70	3,541.50	
22	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350 WITH PIPE COUPLERS	85	LF	82.60	7,021.00	102.00	8,670.00	92.00	7,820.00	
23	CONSTRUCT 18" C.M.P.	175	LF	29.00	5,075.00	36.79	6,438.25	22.00	3,850.00	
24	CONSTRUCT SALVAGED 18" C.M.P.	325	LF	13.30	4,322.50	10.35	3,363.75	15.00	4,875.00	
25	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (4 EA)	25	VF	308.00	7,700.00	338.38	8,459.50	206.00	5,150.00	
26	CONSTRUCT 66" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (11 EA)	80	VF	347.00	27,760.00	388.27	31,061.60	450.00	<del>34,500.00</del> 36,000.00	
27	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (6 EA)	55	VF	334.00	18,370.00	322.60	17,743.00	450.00	24,750.00	
28	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (7 EA)	65	VF	372.00	24,180.00	348.87	22,676.55	550.00	35,750.00	
29	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (4 EA)	40	VF	456.00	18,240.00	418.48	16,739.20	800.00	32,000.00	
30	CONSTRUCT 108" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (6 EA)	80	VF	584.00	46,720.00	413.62	33,089.60	1,200.00	96,000.00	
31	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE RING COLLAR	19	EA	177.00	3,363.00	65.75	1,249.25	300.00	5,700.00	
32	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. TYPE II AREA INLET (7 EA)	50	VF	305.00	15,250.00	325.00	16,250.00	308.00	15,400.00	
33	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. TYPE II AREA INLET (1 EA)	9	VF	334.00	3,006.00	350.00	3,150.00	395.00	3,555.00	
34	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. TYPE II AREA INLET (12" OPENING) (1 EA)	9	VF	361.00	3,249.00	391.46	3,523.14	395.00	3,555.00	
35	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH APRON	2	EA	4,174.00	8,348.00	7,360.00	14,720.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	
36	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY INLET BASE	19	EA	328.00	6,232.00	202.00	3,838.00	1,000.00	19,000.00	
37	CONSTRUCT PCC COLLAR	2	EA	450.00	900.00	430.00	860.00	500.00	1,000.00	

SID 290 SCHEWE FARMS  
 STORM SEWER I - SANITARY SEWER II  
 LRA JOB NO.: 0109050.11-040/340  
 ENGINEER: DAVE LAMPE/MARK TORCZON  
 BID DATE: APRIL 27, 2010  
 PAGE 8 OF 10

BIDDERS 5-7				OMNI ENGINEERING, INC.		LUXA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED		S & S TRENCHING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
38	CONSTRUCT 15" PIPE BEDDING	1,500	LF	2.85	4,275.00	2.93	4,395.00	4.15	6,225.00
39	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING	850	LF	3.25	2,762.50	4.21	3,578.50	4.45	3,782.50
40	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING	600	LF	4.10	2,460.00	5.87	3,522.00	5.35	3,210.00
41	CONSTRUCT 27" PIPE BEDDING	50	LF	5.05	252.50	6.42	321.00	5.35	267.50
42	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE BEDDING	950	LF	5.05	4,797.50	6.42	6,099.00	6.30	5,985.00
43	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE BEDDING	2,100	LF	6.00	12,600.00	10.63	22,323.00	9.90	20,790.00
44	CONSTRUCT 42" PIPE BEDDING	2,500	LF	7.05	17,625.00	13.19	32,975.00	12.00	30,000.00
45	CONSTRUCT 48" PIPE BEDDING	445	LF	8.15	3,626.75	15.22	6,772.90	13.25	5,896.25
46	CONSTRUCT 54" PIPE BEDDING	1,185	LF	9.30	11,020.50	17.31	20,512.35	16.50	19,552.50
47	CONSTRUCT 60" PIPE BEDDING	1,350	LF	10.50	14,175.00	20.33	27,445.50	18.00	24,300.00
48	CONSTRUCT 66" PIPE BEDDING	90	LF	11.80	1,062.00	25.08	2,257.20	27.00	2,430.00
49	CONSTRUCT 72" PIPE BEDDING	80	LF	13.10	1,048.00	29.85	2,388.00	27.00	2,160.00
50	TAP EXISTING 54" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	2	EA	536.00	1,072.00	330.00	660.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
51	TAP EXISTING 66" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	2	EA	536.00	1,072.00	650.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
52	TAP EXISTING 84" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	2	EA	1,196.00	2,392.00	720.00	1,440.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
53	TAP EXISTING 96" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE	3	EA	1,196.00	3,588.00	730.00	2,190.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
54	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. VERTICAL PIPE BEND	2	EA	309.00	618.00	470.00	940.00	500.00	1,000.00
55	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PIPE BEND	6	EA	309.00	1,854.00	480.00	2,880.00	500.00	3,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$ 1,223,577.50  
 BID BOND: \$ 61,180.00

BIDDERS 5-7				OMNI ENGINEERING, INC.		LUXA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED		S & S TRENCHING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
56	CONSTRUCT 48" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	1,013.00	2,026.00	1,040.00	2,080.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
57	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	1,235.00	2,470.00	1,361.00	2,722.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
58	CONSTRUCT 66" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	1,770.00	1,770.00	1,896.00	1,896.00	3,735.00	3,735.00
59	CONSTRUCT TIMBER PILE PIPE SUPPORT (54"- 72")	1	EA	3,780.00	3,780.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	2	EA	368.00	736.00	123.00	246.00	100.00	200.00
61	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	4	EA	368.00	1,472.00	127.00	508.00	100.00	400.00
62	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	5	EA	368.00	1,840.00	130.00	650.00	100.00	500.00
63	CONSTRUCT 27" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	1	EA	368.00	368.00	195.00	195.00	150.00	150.00
64	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	2	EA	368.00	736.00	230.00	460.00	150.00	300.00
65	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	6	EA	368.00	2,208.00	240.00	1,440.00	200.00	1,200.00
66	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C.P. PIPE PLUG	8	EA	450.00	3,600.00	250.00	2,000.00	330.00	2,640.00
67	CONSTRUCT ROCK RIP RAP - TYPE B	100	TN	45.70	4,570.00	35.40	3,540.00	40.00	4,000.00
68	CONSTRUCT ROCK RIP RAP - TYPE C	200	TN	45.70	9,140.00	41.17	8,234.00	45.00	9,000.00
69	CONSTRUCT GABIONS AND REVET MATTRESS	120	CY	269.00	32,280.00	210.00	25,200.00	275.00	33,000.00
70	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY PIPE DIVERSION (18" - 27")	1	EA	379.00	379.00	350.00	350.00	900.00	900.00
71	STABILIZE TRENCH WITH CRUSHED LIMESTONE	500	TN	16.70	8,350.00	28.00	14,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
72	CONSTRUCT LONG-TERM EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	10,000	SY	1.25	12,500.00	1.28	12,800.00	2.00	20,000.00

BIDDERS 5-7				OMNI ENGINEERING, INC.		LUXA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED		S & S TRENCHING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
73	CONSTRUCT INLET FILTER	400	LF	7.40	2,960.00	7.50	3,000.00	10.00	4,000.00
74	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	1.85	1,850.00	1.87	1,870.00	2.50	2,500.00
75	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	500	LF	0.48	240.00	0.48	240.00	2.50	1,250.00
76	REMOVE SILT FENCE	2,200	LF	0.11	242.00	0.11	242.00	2.00	4,400.00
77	SEEDING - TYPE "A"	1	AC	1,168.00	1,168.00	1,182.00	1,182.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
78	SEEDING - TYPE "B"	2	AC	1,178.00	2,356.00	1,193.00	2,386.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
79	SEEDING - TYPE "T"	4	AC	375.00	1,500.00	380.00	1,520.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
80	SEEDING - TYPE "W"	0	AC	2,800.00	-	2,889.00	-	0.00	-
81	STRAW MULCH	4	AC	190.00	760.00	193.00	772.00	500.00	2,000.00
82	CONSTRUCT ROLLED WATTLE	200	LF	3.55	710.00	3.58	716.00	10.00	2,000.00
	<b>STORM SEWER, SECTION I SUBTOTAL</b>				\$ 1,007,353.65		\$ 1,120,543.38		\$ 1,217,782.75
	<b>SANITARY SEWER, SECTION II</b>								
83	REMOVE 8" PIPE PLUG	6	EA	268.00	\$ 1,608.00	45.00	\$ 270.00	250.00	\$ 1,500.00
84	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,450	LF	17.40	25,230.00	18.60	26,970.00	15.50	22,475.00
85	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE BEDDING	1,450	LF	4.60	6,670.00	6.52	9,454.00	5.00	7,250.00
86	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE PLUG	3	EA	28.60	85.80	130.00	390.00	50.00	150.00
87	TRENCH INSULATION	70	LF	6.85	479.50	10.76	753.20	10.00	700.00
88	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (2 EA)	30	VF	217.00	6,510.00	209.00	6,270.00	205.00	6,150.00
	<b>SANITARY SEWER, SECTION II SUBTOTAL</b>				\$ 40,583.30		\$ 44,107.20		\$ 38,225.00
	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				\$ 1,047,936.95		\$ 1,164,650.58		\$ 1,256,007.75